STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Farmers & Merchants State Bakk, Cokato, Wright County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

(A.)

\$P 13

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

J. H. SNYDER

SS

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the Farmers & Merchants State Bank, Cokato, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this SOth day of April, A. D. 1934, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota,

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

6963

6963 and at an actean of trage we are area warded faloed to the to the to the the the transmission of the rotate has more than the transmission of the rotate has more than the transmission of transmission of the transmission of transmi 0 STATE N TLEELLY AD VITUOD 6779 ALCELLINE TO 03646 C.T int () engri <u>G</u>1 renofanturot ereaned a remin 1....t STATE OF MINNESOT DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 18 1934 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 10 1934 MAY 10 19 * C) C^{+j} on the 1 di.y may , A. D. 193 4 対理な大学の 61 lo'c'ek 2 at .M. E. A. BENSON, MANAGELDINER OF BANKS, au Examiner in Marcol 0 loby By